Bedienungsanleitung de
Operating instructions en
Mode d’emploi fr
Istruzioni d’uso it
Gebruiksaanwijzing nl
Manual de instruções pt
Manual de instrucciones es
Brugsanvisning da

EN 61000-3-3.
Bezeichnung: Nass-Trockensauger
Typenbezeichnung: VCU40
Konstruktionsjahr: 2003
10
de
Hilti Aktiengesellschaft
Dr. Ivo Celi Dr. Heinz-Joachim Schneider
Senior Vice President Executive Vice President
Business Unit Diamond Business Area Electric Tools & Accessories
02/2005 02/2005
Printed: 07.07.2013 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5071298 / 000 / 00
11
en
It is essential that the operating instructions
are read before the tool is operated for the
first time.
Always keep these operating instructions
together with the tool.
Ensure that the operating instructions
are with the tool when it is given to other
persons.
VCU40 wet / dry vacuum cleaner
1. General information
1.1 Signal words and their meaning
-CAUTION-
Used to draw attention to a potentially dangerous situa-
tion which could lead to minor personal injury or dam-
age to the equipment or other property.
-NOTE-
Used to draw attention to an instruction or other useful
information.
1.2 Pictograms
Contents Page
1. General information 11
2. Description 12
3. Tools and accessories 12
4. Technical data 12
5. Safety precautions 13
6. Before use 15
7. Operation 15
8. Care and maintenance 17
9. Troubleshooting 18
10. Disposal 19
11. Warranty 19
12. EC declaration of conformity 20
Operating controls and components �
� Grip